

Speedline Intumescent Sealant

DoP Reference: Speedline Intumescent Sealant CE DOP V1 February 2023

- 1. UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION CODE OF PRODUCT TYPE: Speedline Intumescent Sealant
- 2. TYPE, BATCH OR SERIAL NUMBER OR OTHER ELEMENT ALLOWING IDENTIFICATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT ARTICLE 11(4)
 10645879 310ml, 10645882 600ml, 10645880 900ml
- 3. INTENDED USE OR USES OF THE CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE HARMONISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
 Sealant for non-structural use in joints in buildings and pedestrian walkways Part 1: Sealants for Façade elements
- 4. NAME, REGISTERED TRADE NAME OR TRADE MARK AND CONTACT ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER ARTICLE 11(5) Speedline Drywall, SIG Trading Ltd, Adsetts House, 16 Europa View, Sheffield Business Park, Sheffield, S9 1XH
- 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE WHOSE MANDATE COVERS THE TASKS SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 12(2) MIT International Trade S.L., Ctra. Sarria a Vallvidrera, 259 local 08017, Barcelona, Spain | T: + 34 93 406 98 85
- 6. SYSTEM OF ASSESSMENT AND VERIFICATION OF CONSTANCY OF THE CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AS SET OUT IN ANNEX V
- 7. NAME AND IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE NOTIFIED BODY CONCERNING A CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT COVERED BY A HARMONISED STANDARD

 N/A
- 8. NAME AND IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE UK TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT BODY CONCERNING A CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT COVERED BY A TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT
 - IV/A
- 9. **DECLARED PERFORMANCE ACCORDING TO:** EN 15651-1:2012

Essential Characteristics	Performance	AVCP	Harmonised Technical Specification
Reaction to fire	NPD	3	EN 15651-1:2012
Loss of volume	≤ 45%	4	
Resistance to flow	≤ 5mm	4	
Elongation	≥ 25%	4	

All other essential characteristics not identified above NPD

NPD = No Performance Declared

The performance of the product identified in point 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9. This declaration of performance issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Signed for and on behalf of Speedline Drywall, SIG Trading Ltd:



Steve Marr - SIG UK Compliance Director SIG Trading Ltd, Sheffield - 28/02/23